
RACE  1	 12:20 PM	 (A$45,000)	 Kembla Grange	 --   1200m
1	 235221	 Invade And Conquer	 59.5	 [	 3]	 M Waters (3)	 0.0%	 R & L Price	 8.9%
2	 31350	 Smashing Time	 59.5	 [	 6]	 R Hutchings	 13.2%	 R & L Price	 8.9%
3	 282500	 Mah Ali	 59	 [	 4]	 J Overmeire	 13.5%	 K J Parker	 12.0%
4	 042149	 Missile Max	 58.5	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 12.3%	 Mick Attard	 1.2%
5	 108226	 Artful Persuasion	 57	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 Mitchell Beer	 12.5%
6	 882932	 Sunrise	 57	 [	 7]	 B Spriggs	 7.1%	 Mitchell Beer	 12.5%
7	 365266	 All Too Sneaky	 55	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 D Lane	 8.4%
8	 651796	 Executive Decision	 55	 [	 1]	 M Thompson (3)	 9.1%	 Mark Cross	 2.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KEMBLA GRANGE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Smashing Time
	 3	 Mah Ali
	 6	 Sunrise
	 1	 Invade And Conquer

2	 Smashing Time	 100%
1	 Invade And Conquer	 44%
5	 Artful Persuasion	 44%

1	 Invade And Conquer	 67%
7	 All Too Sneaky	 67%
5	 Artful Persuasion	 44%
6	 Sunrise	 33%

6	 Sunrise	 1:09.39
5	 Artful Persuasion	 1:09.74
1	 Invade And Conquer	1:10.74
7	 All Too Sneaky	 1:11.01
4	 Missile Max	 1:12.38

Race Preview: Smashing Time First-up. 5th G2 Qld Sire’s Produce.  Looked forward in trial. Back to 
provincial level. Top chance. Mah Ali Resuming. Formerly with Benjamin Smith. Placed in Benchmark 
64 company at Canterbury first-up last campaign. Drawn to effect. Back to provincial level. One of the 
major players. Sunrise Gutsy effort when led and just missed at Nowra last outing. Peaks here. Worth 
some thought. Invade And Conquer Freshened. Led and repelled challengers to break his maiden 
at short odds here last start. 3kg claimer engaged. Drawn favourably. In the mix. Missile Max First-up 
from lengthy break. Backmarker who can run into the placings fresh.

 
RACE  2	 12:35 PM	 (A$500,000)	 Rosehill	 --   1400m
1	 21095	 Althoff	 57	 [	13]	 N Rawiller	 18.8%	 C Waller	 14.1%
2	 227528	 Anode	 55	 [	 9]	 T Clark	 14.6%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 17.3%
3	 245253	 King Of Roseau	 55	 [	 8]	 T Berry	 16.6%	 P Snowden	 9.2%
4	 1241	 Stoli Bolli	 55	 [	11]	 R Bayliss	 9.0%	 B, W & J Hayes	 16.4%
5	 121333	 Snack Bar	 55	 [	12]	 Zac Lloyd	 14.4%	 J Cummings	 15.4%
6	 213644	 Just Party	 55	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 10.4%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 13.1%
7	 541142	 Alabama State	 55	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 Jack Pilkington	 25.0%
8	 711	 Yoshinobu	 55	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 Neasham/Archibald	 15.3%
9	 31	 Mayne	 55	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 13.1%	 Neasham/Archibald	 15.3%
10	 3913	 Deconstruction	 55	 [	10]	 S Clipperton	 8.7%	 C Maher	 14.6%
11	 4614	 Harry’s Yacht	 55	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 12.7%	 Corstens/Larkin	 9.1%
12	 1656	 More Territories	 53	 [	 2]	 K McEvoy	 14.2%	 O’Shea/Charlton	 21.9%
13	684137	 Maili	 53	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 7.6%	 B Widdup	 15.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ROSEHILL 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Anode
	 9	 Mayne
	 12	More Territories
	 6	 Just Party

2	 Anode	 50%
1	 Althoff	 33%
5	 Snack Bar	 33%
7	 Alabama State	 22%
3	 King Of Roseau	 17%

5	 Snack Bar	 56%
6	 Just Party	 50%
13	Maili	 33%
2	 Anode	 22%

13	Maili	 1:23.13
2	 Anode	 1:23.17
12	More Territories	 1:23.40
5	 Snack Bar	 1:23.45
6	 Just Party	 1:23.53

Race Preview: Anode Terrific effort in the Run To The Rose first-up then showed pace but gave in 
easily in G1 event last time out. Usually prominent. Suited at set weights this class and trip. Mayne 
Freshened after posting a commanding all-the-way win at Randwick-Kensington at only second race 
appearance. Place claims. More Territories Wasn’t disgraced in two early legs of the Princess series. 
Drawn to receive every chance. Back against the males but in the mix. Just Party On a quick back-up 
after tidy showing in the Dulcify last time out. In the mix. Snack Bar Freshened. Godolphin gelding 
who stuck to task in the Ming Dynasty here last month. Drawn off the track but keep under guard.

 
RACE  3	 12:55 PM	 (A$45,000)	 Kembla Grange	 --   1200m
1	 294356	 Highland Eightgee	 59	 [	 4]	 O Chambers (3)	 8.7%	 Mick Attard	 1.2%
2	 65245	 Our Cosmic Belle	 57	 [	13]	 R Downey	 12.5%	 R & L Price	 8.9%
3	 7	 Fair Maiden	 57	 [	 8]	 Ms A Collett	 12.0%	 G Portelli	 7.8%
4	 30	 Damascus Calling	 56.5	 [	11]	 Ms R Freeman	 14.0%	 Mick Attard	 1.2%
5	 	 Channelling	 55	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 E O’Rourke	 6.7%
6	 434228	 Glitterscript	 55	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 11.8%	 R & L Price	 8.9%
7	 0628	 Stage Legend	 55	 [	10]	 J Overmeire	 13.5%	 L J Bridge	 9.2%
8	 4	 Deep Emotion	 55	 [	12]	 A Adkins	 12.3%	 J Thompson	 10.8%
9	 6	 Motoscafo	 55	 [	 6]	 Jaden Lloyd	 7.7%	 A Cummings	 6.6%
10	 7	 Fun Fashion	 55	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 8.3%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 13.1%
11	 6	 Miss Big Shot	 57	 [	 7]	 B Spriggs	 7.1%	 Mitchell Beer	 12.5%
12	768008	 Istoria Girl	 57	 [	15]	 Ms J Taylor	 8.5%	 L Parker	 16.7%
13	 0	 Duck Egg Blue	 55	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 R & W Freedman	 11.9%
14	 657	 White Christmas	 59	 [	 2]	 R Hutchings	 13.2%	 M Chevalier	 10.1%
15	 5	 Bertus	 56.5	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 14.3%	 E O’Rourke	 6.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KEMBLA GRANGE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 6	 Glitterscript
	 3	 Fair Maiden
	 9	 Motoscafo
	 15	Bertus

2	 Our Cosmic Belle	 22% 6	 Glitterscript	 1:09.85
1	 Highland Eightgee	 1:11.68
11	Miss Big Shot	 1:11.94
7	 Stage Legend	 1:12.42
2	 Our Cosmic Belle	 1:12.52

Race Preview: Glitterscript First-up. Placed at Canterbury first-up last campaign. Drawn favour-
ably. One of the major players. Fair Maiden First-up. Back to more suitable race and in form jockey 
booked. Not out of this. Motoscafo Freshened. Prominent but found nothing when called upon at 
Randwick-Kensington on debut. Back to provincial level. Open to improvement. Bertus Handy and 
ran home okay at Newcastle debut. Fairly drawn. Place hope. Miss Big Shot Pressed pace in the wet 
here on debut. Better for the run and firmer may help. Likely improver.

 
RACE  4	 1:10 PM	 (A$2,000,000)	 Rosehill	 --   1900m
1	 572313	 Pericles	 59	 [	 4]	 N Rawiller	 18.8%	 J Cummings	 15.4%
2	 154133	 Royal Patronage	 59	 [	10]	 T Clark	 14.6%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 17.3%
3	 180274	 Attrition	 59	 [	11]	 B Mertens	 12.7%	 M Freedman	 17.3%
4	 536534	 Kovalica	 59	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 14.4%	 C Waller	 14.1%
5	 020743	 Nonconformist	 59	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 12.7%	 G Begg	 16.9%
6	 851113	 Golden Path	 59	 [	 7]	 C Schofield	 12.6%	 Price/Kent Jnr	 15.4%
7	 762203	 New Endeavour	 59	 [	 9]	 A Hyeronimus	 11.5%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 17.3%
8	 219040	 Adelaide River	 59	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 K Lees	 12.1%
9	 089630	 Berkshire Shadow	 59	 [	13]	 J Parr	 12.3%	 C Maher	 14.6%
10	470006	 Navajo Peak	 59	 [	 1]	 K McEvoy	 14.2%	 D Payne	 8.8%
11	365000	 Stockman	 59	 [	 8]	 R Jones	 7.6%	 J Pride	 15.1%
12	500317	 Redstone Well	 59	 [	 3]	 Tom Sherry	 10.5%	 Neasham/Archibald	 15.3%
13	555727	 Hinged	 57	 [	12]	 T Berry	 16.6%	 C Waller	 14.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ROSEHILL 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 6	 Golden Path
	 3	 Attrition
	 2	 Royal Patronage
	 1	 Pericles

6	 Golden Path	 100%
1	 Pericles	 58%
11	Stockman	 35%
10	Navajo Peak	 33%
7	 New Endeavour	 8%

12	Redstone Well	 83%
13	Hinged	 33%

13	Hinged	 1:56.42

Race Preview: Golden Path Solid performer who beat all but Eliyass and last week’s Epsom winner 
Ceolwulf in the Kingston Town. Test these. Attrition  Outclassed in the Feehan but this looks more 
appealing.  Royal Patronage On a quick back-up. Huge effort in the Epsom last week and quick 
back-up a great sign. Ready for this trip now. Rates highly. Pericles Brave in the Underwood last 
time. Query at this trip but very classy and Rawiller rides. Berkshire Shadow On a quick back-up. 
Placed in the Cameron at Newcastle then afforded little luck in the Epsom at Randwick last outing. 
Added trip should help.

 
RACE  5	 1:35 PM	 (A$60,000)	 Kembla Grange	 --   1300m
1	 024234	 Maracaibo Sun	 59	 [	 8]	 Ms L Day	 7.3%	 C Maher	 14.6%
2	 744235	 Monte Braveheart	 59	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 8.3%	 R & L Price	 8.9%
3	 47424	 Frosty Jo	 57	 [	 5]	 Jaden Lloyd	 7.7%	 B Widdup	 15.7%
4	 525423	 Reasonable	 57	 [	 3]	 A Adkins	 12.3%	 C Maher	 14.6%
5	 9254	 Tonkatsu Goddess	 57	 [	10]	 M Bell	 14.3%	 M Smith	 10.8%
6	 5	 Bertus	 56.5	 [	 6]	 R Downey	 12.5%	 E O’Rourke	 6.7%
7	 	 Donington	 56.5	 [	 2]	 B Spriggs	 7.1%	 R McConville	 13.8%
8	 	 Expeditiously	 56.5	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 12.0%	 Neasham/Archibald	 15.3%
9	 90	 Full Metal Jacket	 56.5	 [	 9]	 H V Der Hoven	 8.8%	 G Portelli	 7.8%
10	 047	 Squeezebox	 56.5	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 13.5%	 J Cummings	 15.4%
11	 46	 Every Heart	 55	 [	12]	 K Latham	 11.8%	 M Freedman	 20.4%
12	 9	 Lady Savannah	 55	 [	11]	 A Gibbons	 7.9%	 M, W & J Hawkes	 12.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KEMBLA GRANGE 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 10	Squeezebox
	 4	 Reasonable
	 1	 Maracaibo Sun
	 12	Lady Savannah

2	 Monte Braveheart	 19%
5	 Tonkatsu Goddess	 17%

4	 Reasonable	 27%
3	 Frosty Jo	 22%

4	 Reasonable	 1:17.04
3	 Frosty Jo	 1:17.18
10	Squeezebox	 1:17.24
5	 Tonkatsu Goddess	 1:21.58

Race Preview: Squeezebox First-up. Gelded. Godolphin 3yo who has trialled well for return. Nice 
gate and suited at  provincial level. Blinkers come off. Strong claims. Reasonable Primed to strike. 
Stalked pace and kept on okay to place at Warwick Farm at latest. Drawn favourably. Back to 
provincial level. Take beating. Maracaibo Sun Knocking on the door. Fair effort without threatening at 
Newcastle last outing. Must be considered. Lady Savannah Went to line only fairly at Warwick Farm 
on debut. Back to provincial level. Worth some thought. Monte Braveheart Gave solid chase in the 
wet here first-up. Fitter. Consider.
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RACE  6	 1:50 PM	 (A$1,500,000)	 Rosehill	 --   1400m
1	 886310	 Lindermann	 59	 [	20]	 A Hyeronimus	 11.5%	 C Waller	 14.1%
2	 114075	 Arapaho	 58.5	 [	13]	 J Parr	 12.3%	 B Baker	 15.3%
3	 121021	 Here To Shock	 58.5	 [	 6]	 N Rawiller	 18.8%	 B, W & J Hayes	 16.4%
4	 292257	 Amenable	 57.5	 [	22]	 C Schofield	 12.6%	 Price/Kent Jnr	 15.4%
5	 230245	 Semana	 57	 [	 1]	 R Maloney	 19.4%	 C Maher	 14.6%
6	 816008	 Rustic Steel	 57	 [	14]	 J Ford	 10.4%	 K Lees	 12.1%
7	 521815	 Belclare	 56.5	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 13.1%	 B Baker	 15.3%
8	 006020	 Converge	 56.5	 [	18]	 T Clark	 14.6%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 17.3%
9	 256071	 Encap	 55.5	 [	 3]	 K McEvoy	 14.2%	 G Portelli	 7.8%
10	131112	 Gringotts	 55.5	 [	 7]	 T Berry	 16.6%	 C Maher	 14.6%
11	419211	 Terra Mater	 55	 [	11]	 R Bayliss	 9.0%	 J M Austin	 12.5%
12	231322	 Iknowastar	 55	 [	12]	 Ms R King	 9.4%	 B Baker	 15.3%
13	000390	 Phearson	 55	 [	21]	 --	 --%	 B Widdup	 15.8%
14	512143	 Territory Express	 55	 [	23]	 A Morgan	 15.4%	 P Niceforo	 23.8%
15	321102	 Punch Lane	 54.5	 [	10]	 K W-Taylor	 9.6%	 A & S Freedman	 23.6%
16	524441	 Makarena	 54	 [	15]	 Zac Lloyd	 14.4%	 M, W & J Hawkes	 12.2%
17	622484	 Strait Acer	 54	 [	17]	 R Jones	 7.6%	 A Cummings	 6.5%
18	551264	 Waterford	 54	 [	 8]	 S Clipperton	 8.7%	 C Waller	 14.1%
19	127371	 Jimmysstar	 54	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 12.7%	 C Maher	 14.6%
20	622313	 Williamsburg	 53.5	 [	 2]	 Tom Sherry	 10.5%	 B Cavanough	 15.3%
21	611487	 Grebeni	 53	 [	 9]	 K McEvoy	 14.2%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 13.1%
22	251054	 Robusto	 54	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 B Baker	 15.3%
23	151170	 Diamond Diesel	 52.5	 [	19]	 D Gibbons	 8.5%	 A Duggan	 15.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ROSEHILL 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 10	Gringotts
	 12	 Iknowastar
	 1	 Lindermann
	 2	 Arapaho

1	 Lindermann	 100%
11	Terra Mater	 67%
10	Gringotts	 56%
16	Makarena	 53%
2	 Arapaho	 53%

12	 Iknowastar	 87%
10	Gringotts	 74%
11	Terra Mater	 73%
15	Punch Lane	 67%
23	Diamond Diesel	 67%

13	Phearson	 1:21.03
14	Territory Express	 1:21.23
7	 Belclare	 1:21.28
17	Strait Acer	 1:21.43
5	 Semana	 1:21.46

Race Preview: Gringotts Finished powerfully to just miss in the Bill Ritchie at Randwick first-up. 
Strips fitter. Not out of this. Iknowastar Resuming. Wasn’t far away in Benchmark 88 company 
at here first-up last campaign. Free-running. Can figure fresh at 1400m. Lindermann Resuming. 
Talented but usually needs the run. Watch betting. Arapaho G1 winner resuming. Can figure fresh. 
Makarena Dug deep to salute here last time out. Worth some thought.

 
RACE  7	 2:15 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Kembla Grange	 --   1600m
1	 954233	 Flambeur	 61.5	 [	10]	 M Bell	 14.3%	 M Smith	 10.8%
2	 710923	 Coto De Caza	 59.5	 [	11]	 R Hutchings	 13.2%	 J G Sargent	 9.8%
3	 208764	 Cream Rises	 59	 [	12]	 B Spriggs	 7.1%	 Mitchell Beer	 12.5%
4	 846208	 Zenmaster	 59	 [	 6]	 C Lever	 7.1%	 C Carmody	 6.8%
5	 229556	 Side Show	 58.5	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 13.5%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 13.1%
6	 231	 King Of Thunder	 57	 [	13]	 A Adkins	 12.3%	 O’Shea/Charlton	 21.9%
7	 281724	 Straight Fire	 57	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 Todd Smart	 15.1%
8	 421880	 Departing Bullet	 56.5	 [	 8]	 Ms E Hennessy	 6.8%	 P Niceforo	 23.8%
9	 443179	 Piplup	 56.5	 [	 3]	 M Stapleford (3)	 10.7%	 B Widdup	 15.7%
10	700205	 Socrates	 56	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 7.9%	 J Ponsonby	 9.6%
11	 1043	 Empress Of Japan	 55	 [	 4]	 K Latham	 11.8%	 M Freedman	 20.4%
12	562445	 Devine Outcast	 55	 [	 9]	 H V Der Hoven	 8.8%	 R & L Price	 8.9%
13	036675	 Storm De Lune	 55	 [	 5]	 O Chambers (3)	 8.7%	 Ms Poidevinlain	 4.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KEMBLA GRANGE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Coto De Caza
	 5	 Side Show
	 10	Socrates
	 11	Empress Of Japan

3	 Cream Rises	 100%
6	 King Of Thunder	 67%
5	 Side Show	 67%
2	 Coto De Caza	 50%
10	Socrates	 38%

6	 King Of Thunder	 67%
4	 Zenmaster	 50%
10	Socrates	 36%
12	Devine Outcast	 25%
8	 Departing Bullet	 23%

3	 Cream Rises	 1:33.76
10	Socrates	 1:34.94
12	Devine Outcast	 1:36.18
1	 Flambeur	 1:36.43
8	 Departing Bullet	 1:36.97

Race Preview: Coto De Caza Beaten for speed but ran on late to place here first-up. Drawn off the 
track. Test these. Side Show On a quick back-up. Fair effort without threatening at Newcastle last 
start. Place appeal only. Socrates Freshened when ran home respectably in the wet here at latest. 
Can figure with right conditions. Empress Of Japan Freshened. Hit line intently from back of the field 
to place here at latest. One for multiples. King Of Thunder Freshened. Commanding all-the-way 
winner in similar company here last outing. Wide alley is a concern. Can play a role.

 

RACE  8	 2:25 PM	 (A$250,000)	 Rosehill	 --   1200m
1	 864107	 Royal Merchant	 59	 [	 5]	 R Maloney	 19.4%	 C Maher	 14.6%
2	 103072	 Roots	 58	 [	11]	 N Rawiller	 18.8%	 C Waller	 14.1%
3	 002417	 Olentia	 57	 [	 3]	 T Berry	 16.6%	 C Waller	 14.1%
4	 114150	 Coco Jamboo	 56	 [	 2]	 K McEvoy	 14.2%	 P Snowden	 9.2%
5	 751018	 Konasana	 56	 [	12]	 A Hyeronimus	 11.5%	 C Waller	 14.1%
6	 126112	 A Little Deep	 55	 [	10]	 C Schofield	 12.6%	 C Maher	 14.6%
7	 263656	 Miss Hellfire	 54	 [	 9]	 T Schiller	 13.1%	 Neasham/Archibald	 15.3%
8	 243320	 Ballroom Bella	 54	 [	 7]	 Zac Lloyd	 14.4%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 13.1%
9	 260722	 Blanc De Blanc	 54	 [	 8]	 T Clark	 14.6%	 M Freedman	 17.3%
10	766311	 Peace Treaty	 54	 [	 1]	 K W-Taylor	 9.6%	 A & S Freedman	 23.6%
11	284652	 Danny’s St Darci	 54	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 9.4%	 M Dale	 14.3%
12	151112	 Lonhro’s Queen	 54	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 C Crockett	 16.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ROSEHILL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	3	 Olentia
	 6	 A Little Deep
	 1	 Royal Merchant
	 9	 Blanc De Blanc

12	Lonhro’s Queen	 100%
10	Peace Treaty	 100%
3	 Olentia	 50%
7	 Miss Hellfire	 50%
2	 Roots	 44%

5	 Konasana	 100%
3	 Olentia	 73%
2	 Roots	 58%
1	 Royal Merchant	 56%
6	 A Little Deep	 56%

3	 Olentia	 1:09.12
1	 Royal Merchant	 1:09.20
11	Danny’s St Darci	 1:09.26
8	 Ballroom Bella	 1:09.30
7	 Miss Hellfire	 1:09.37

Race Preview: Olentia First-up. G2 winner who usually hits her straps quickly. Loves racing here and 
drawn well. Among the main chances. A Little Deep In form Victorian mare. Finished well to place at 
Caulfield last outing. Among the dangers. Royal Merchant Freshened. Restrained and went to line 
only fairly in the Sheraco here first-up. Unlikely to trouble some of these. Blanc De Blanc Freshened. 
No match for winner but kept on for the minor spoils here last start. Looks up to this level. Peace 
Treaty Determined effort from handy position to win here last outing. This trip suits. Decent alley. Has 
claims in stronger affair.

 
RACE  9	 2:50 PM	 (A$42,000)	 Kembla Grange	 --   1400m
1	 151285	 Bestower	 59.5	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 7.9%	 K Lees	 12.1%
2	 336067	 Bindi’s Choice	 59.5	 [	10]	 Ms A Collett	 12.0%	 D Pfieffer	 12.3%
3	 460600	 Triskelion	 59.5	 [	 5]	 R Hutchings	 13.2%	 C Waller	 14.1%
4	 017880	 Possibly So	 58.5	 [	17]	 C Lever	 7.1%	 Andrew Ryan	 10.0%
5	 151390	 Mr Metrics	 58	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 Mitchell Beer	 12.5%
6	 1	 Invincible Emma	 57.5	 [	 1]	 A Adkins	 12.3%	 M, W & J Hawkes	 12.2%
7	 741254	 Manhattan’s	 57.5	 [	11]	 M Bell	 14.3%	 B Widdup	 15.7%
8	 295087	 Highballer	 57	 [	12]	 M Stapleford (3)	 10.7%	 J Ponsonby	 9.6%
9	 31	 Rock Revolution	 56.5	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 13.5%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 17.2%
10	244220	 Overice	 56.5	 [	13]	 Jaden Lloyd	 7.7%	 D Pfieffer	 12.3%
11	434961	 Red Cobra	 56.5	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 D Lane	 8.4%
12	684743	 Zip On By	 56	 [	16]	 O Chambers (3)	 8.7%	 L J Bridge	 9.2%
13	573264	 Killer Kerr	 55.5	 [	 7]	 Ms R Freeman	 14.0%	 P Green	 5.0%
14	614238	 She’s Got Veuve	 55.5	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 8.3%	 C Waller	 14.1%
15	577653	 Noble Attack	 55	 [	 8]	 H V Der Hoven	 8.8%	 R & L Price	 8.9%
16	235221	 Invade And Conquer	 59.5	 [	 9]	 K Latham	 11.8%	 R & L Price	 8.9%
17	108226	 Artful Persuasion	 57	 [	 6]	 B Spriggs	 7.1%	 Mitchell Beer	 12.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KEMBLA GRANGE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 9	 Rock Revolution
	 16	 Invade And Conquer
	 6	 Invincible Emma
	 8	 Highballer

12	Zip On By	 100%
9	 Rock Revolution	 100%
2	 Bindi’s Choice	 58%
11	Red Cobra	 50%
16	 Invade And Conquer	 44%

6	 Invincible Emma	 100%
1	 Bestower	 50%
16	 Invade And Conquer	 50%
8	 Highballer	 42%
5	 Mr Metrics	 33%

10	Overice	 1:22.54
16	 Invade And Conquer	1:22.55
12	Zip On By	 1:22.57
2	 Bindi’s Choice	 1:22.66
5	 Mr Metrics	 1:22.78

Race Preview: Rock Revolution Waterhouse/Bott 3yo who made all and careered away to an 
impressive win in the wet here at second start. One to follow. Invade And Conquer Freshened. 
Beautifully rated in front and kept on courageously to win over this route at short odds last time out. 
In the mix again. Invincible Emma Resuming. Game debut win for the Hawkes stable last May. Well 
placed for return. Go close. Highballer Wasn’t all that far away at first run for the Ponsonby stable on 
a wet track here last outing. Takes 3kg claim for Mitchell Stapleford. Include. Bindi’s Choice Wasn’t 
all that far away at Rosehill last time out. Fitter and has had success at this track. Can figure.
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RACE 10	 3:09 PM	 (A$60,000)	 Ascot	 --   1400m
1	 133236	 Outspoken Lad	 61	 [	11]	 B Gaerth (2)	 6.0%	 D & B Pearce	 16.0%
2	 654331	 San Fabrizio	 61	 [	10]	 B Parnham	 14.9%	 S J Miller	 17.3%
3	 413537	 Here For Cheques	 60	 [	15]	 P Carbery	 9.1%	 B A Miller	 18.8%
4	 112108	 Thehorseman	 60	 [	 5]	 L Campbell (1.5)	 9.5%	 N Parnham	 9.6%
5	 626469	 Count The Sessions	 59.5	 [	12]	 C J’ston-Porter	 15.8%	 Holly Taylor	 8.8%
6	 110248	 Alaskan	 59	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 18.6%	 N Parnham	 9.6%
7	 522547	 Harbin	 58.5	 [	17]	 J Noske	 9.2%	 Ms D Riordan	 13.5%
8	 171222	 Jelly Can Run	 58	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 6.5%	 G C Ballantyne	 9.4%
9	 424286	 Miss Skyhigh	 58	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 25.5%	 G & A Williams	 20.0%
10	891609	 Miss Rockjoy	 57.5	 [	14]	 H Watson	 7.8%	 Sue Olive	 6.7%
11	018080	 Keytrade	 57	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 9.6%	 Ms A King	 11.4%
12	415463	 Amjaad	 56	 [	13]	 S Parnham	 8.2%	 Ms S Dickson	 8.4%
13	 16	 Lano	 55	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 4.6%	 A Maley	 6.4%
14	602254	 Arcadia Knight	 54.5	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 6.2%	 M Grantham	 16.7%
15	 25	 Pearl King	 54	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 8.7%	 M Grantham	 16.7%
16	008447	 Sweet Tea	 54	 [	18]	 Madi Derrick	 10.0%	 C R Green	 1.3%
17	000078	 Saturn Black	 54	 [	16]	 B B-Edwards	 6.6%	 Ms D Murphy	 0.0%
18	057055	 Dorado	 54	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 7.0%	 H S Mclaren	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ASCOT 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 12	Amjaad
	 6	 Alaskan
	 9	 Miss Skyhigh
	 4	 Thehorseman

4	 Thehorseman	 56%
3	 Here For Cheques	 50%
2	 San Fabrizio	 42%
6	 Alaskan	 33%
1	 Outspoken Lad	 33%

13	Lano	 100%
12	Amjaad	 67%
4	 Thehorseman	 63%
6	 Alaskan	 56%
3	 Here For Cheques	 40%

4	 Thehorseman	 1:22.37
5	 Count The Sessions	1:22.76
2	 San Fabrizio	 1:23.37
11	Keytrade	 1:23.53
16	Sweet Tea	 1:23.53

Race Preview: Amjaad Improved showing at Belmont Park, and will be fitter. Firm track record is 
good. Each-way. Alaskan Good 3yo campaign. Given a quiet trial. Market moves crucial. Miss Sky-
high Freshened. Interesting she stays at 1400m. Each way the play. Thehorseman Back to Ascot will 
help, as will a firm track. Roughie at odds. San Fabrizio First-up. 8yo with a zest for racing. In the mix.

RACE 11	 3:45 PM	 (A$80,000)	 Ascot	 --   1400m
1	 320897	 Mojo Rhythm	 60.5	 [	 5]	 H Watson	 7.8%	 M Pateman	 10.9%
2	 173016	 Demolish	 59.5	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 8.2%	 N Parnham	 9.6%
3	 752592	 Pompey	 59.5	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 25.5%	 G & A Williams	 20.0%
4	 454331	 Ghobella	 59	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 6.5%	 Ms S Bakranich	 10.7%
5	 412111	 Rope Them In	 59	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 10.5%	 S Wolfe	 12.1%
6	 269777	 Red Sun Sensation	 57	 [	11]	 Ms L Fiore	 12.0%	 Sue Olive	 6.7%
7	 531930	 Frigid	 56.5	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 18.6%	 M Grantham	 16.7%
8	 421564	 Rusty Dreams	 56.5	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 14.9%	 M Lane	 17.6%
9	 285740	 Catalpa	 55	 [	10]	 J Azzopardi	 6.2%	 J Easthope	 1.8%
10	111149	 Diamond Scene	 55	 [	12]	 C J’ston-Porter	 15.8%	 M Grantham	 16.7%
11	954543	 Multiverse	 54	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 8.7%	 G A Crispin	 0.0%
12	172412	 Wango Award	 54	 [	 7]	 L Campbell (1.5)	 9.5%	 G & A Williams	 20.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ASCOT 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Pompey
	 7	 Frigid
	 8	 Rusty Dreams
	 12	Wango Award

9	 Catalpa	 58%
12	Wango Award	 56%
8	 Rusty Dreams	 48%
10	Diamond Scene	 44%
3	 Pompey	 44%

5	 Rope Them In	 83%
8	 Rusty Dreams	 83%
12	Wango Award	 72%
2	 Demolish	 67%
3	 Pompey	 56%

3	 Pompey	 1:22.46
2	 Demolish	 1:22.86
8	 Rusty Dreams	 1:23.02
4	 Ghobella	 1:23.20
6	 Red Sun Sensation	1:23.29

Race Preview: Pompey Peaks now, and back to 1400m suits. Right in the mix. Frigid Big class drop 
for her. Great draw, so big improvement expected. Rusty Dreams Resuming. First up, and Ascot no 
problem, so big market watch. Wango Award Attacked line late to place at Belmont Park last outing. 
Gets in with 52.5kgs. Must entertain. Rope Them In Chasing 4th successive win. Might be better on a 
wet track, but very hard to knock.

RACE 12	 4:23 PM	 (A$80,000)	 Ascot	 --   1200m
1	 129360	 Resonator	 61.5	 [	20]	 B Gaerth (2)	 6.0%	 C & M Gangemi	 5.8%
2	 566125	 Above The Peg	 59.5	 [	13]	 Ms L Fiore	 12.0%	 Simon Miller	 15.0%
3	 132114	 Brave Spirit	 59	 [	11]	 S Mc Gruddy	 10.5%	 S Wolfe	 12.1%
4	 363114	 Defending	 59	 [	12]	 Ms N Faithfull	 13.9%	 D & B Pearce	 16.0%
5	 221111	 Esprit Garcon	 59	 [	17]	 J Noske	 9.2%	 Tiarnna Noske	 15.3%
6	 142111	 Fly With Caution	 58.5	 [	15]	 L Campbell (1.5)	 9.5%	 R M Witten	 23.1%
7	 113326	 Sentimental Belle	 58	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 25.5%	 G & A Williams	 20.0%
8	 655490	 Rejuva King	 57.5	 [	 5]	 H Watson	 7.8%	 G W Dupre	 13.8%
9	 273421	 Keep Attacking	 57	 [	10]	 C J’ston-Porter	 15.8%	 G & A Williams	 20.0%
10	228253	 Deamber	 56.5	 [	18]	 J Whiting	 6.5%	 Ms S Bakranich	 10.7%
11	846551	 Madam Kisses	 56.5	 [	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 9.6%	 Ms D Riordan	 13.5%
12	134672	 Cosmic Crusader	 56	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 6.2%	 Ms D Riordan	 13.5%
13	 11218	 Wubin Gold	 55.5	 [	19]	 T Turner	 8.7%	 C Webster	 6.2%
14	712270	 Chollima	 55	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 4.6%	 D Mcauliffe	 15.5%
15	 3232	 Earthstorm	 55	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 8.2%	 R Stewart	 7.8%
16	113261	 Miss Flirtacious	 54	 [	14]	 C Parnham	 18.6%	 Luke Fernie	 13.9%
17	003711	 Eliteone	 55.5	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 14.9%	 Simon Miller	 15.0%
18	665962	 Swim Through	 55	 [	 1]	 --	 --%	 A Maley	 6.4%
19	306381	 He’s Gold	 54	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 6.2%	 E Martinovich	 7.4%
20	 42	 Exceed The Planet	 54	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 Sue Olive	 6.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ASCOT 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 Esprit Garcon
	 3	 Brave Spirit
	 12	Cosmic Crusader
	 15	Earthstorm

10	Deamber	 100%
5	 Esprit Garcon	 100%
16	Miss Flirtacious	 67%
6	 Fly With Caution	 60%
13	Wubin Gold	 56%

5	 Esprit Garcon	 100%
14	Chollima	 89%
10	Deamber	 83%
13	Wubin Gold	 83%
16	Miss Flirtacious	 67%

5	 Esprit Garcon	 1:09.29
7	 Sentimental Belle	 1:09.77
15	Earthstorm	 1:09.92
2	 Above The Peg	 1:09.95
19	He’s Gold	 1:10.23

Race Preview: Esprit Garcon Resuming. Chasing 5th successive win. Gate may be the only thing 
stopping this gelding. Brave Spirit Building a nice record. Big respect with a market lead. Cosmic 
Crusader First-up. Trialled well for return. Drawn favourably. Definitely include with a betting lead. 
Earthstorm Resuming. One of the best 2yo’s last season without winning. Intriguing runner. Respect. 
Sentimental Belle Fair effort without threatening at Belmont Park last time out. This looks a harder 
race.

RACE 13	 4:58 PM	 (A$100,000)	 Ascot	 --   1000m
1	 011292	 Sir Dreamalot	 57	 [	12]	 Ms L Fiore	 12.0%	 J Krispyn	 25.0%
2	 1154	 Onemoretwomany	 57	 [	11]	 L Ramoly	 10.5%	 N Parnham	 9.6%
3	 322113	 Street Band	 56.5	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 9.2%	 T Andrews	 9.6%
4	 311	 West Star	 56.5	 [	14]	 C Parnham	 18.6%	 Simon Miller	 15.0%
5	 06131	 Keep Ita Mystery	 56.5	 [	10]	 C J’ston-Porter	 15.8%	 Luke Fernie	 13.9%
6	 133384	 Angels Impact	 56	 [	 9]	 L Campbell	 9.5%	 M Santich	 2.3%
7	 992121	 Bondi Bay	 56	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 6.5%	 Ms S Miller	 8.3%
8	 750211	 Sinful Living	 55	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 25.5%	 D & B Pearce	 16.0%
9	 1	 Repossession	 55	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 14.9%	 C & M Gangemi	 5.8%
10	 2	 Charino	 55	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 4.6%	 B Pope	 8.6%
11	 0	 God’ll Getya	 55	 [	15]	 P Carbery	 9.1%	 M Pateman	 10.9%
12	 51521	 Madhi Girl	 54.5	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 8.2%	 Simon Miller	 15.0%
13	 11063	 Golden Vale	 54.5	 [	 5]	 H Watson	 7.8%	 Simon Miller	 15.0%
14	 12623	 Golden Kathleen	 54	 [	 1]	 S Mc Gruddy	 10.5%	 R Stewart	 7.8%
15	 	 Maggie Jean	 53	 [	13]	 Ms J McNaught	 7.0%	 H S Mclaren	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ASCOT 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 8	 Sinful Living
	 4	 West Star
	 14	Golden Kathleen
	 9	 Repossession

13	Golden Vale	 67%
2	 Onemoretwomany	 67%
3	 Street Band	 53%
8	 Sinful Living	 44%
14	Golden Kathleen	 44%

9	 Repossession	 100%
1	 Sir Dreamalot	 89%
13	Golden Vale	 78%
4	 West Star	 78%
5	 Keep Ita Mystery	 67%

3	 Street Band	 0:57.71
1	 Sir Dreamalot	 0:58.09
8	 Sinful Living	 0:58.20
13	Golden Vale	 0:58.33
6	 Angels Impact	 0:58.37

Race Preview: Sinful Living Shooting for hat-trick. Careered away to an impressive win at Belmont 
Park. Best weighted runner. Hard to beat. West Star First-up. Saluted at Belmont Park first-up last 
time in. Big margins last two wins. Hard to beat. Golden Kathleen First-up. Quite well-in under these 
conditions. Market watch off a quiet trial. Repossession Resuming. Trialled well and has upside. 
Respect. Golden Vale Freshened. Has performed well on this track, but place preferred.
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RACE 14	 5:39 PM	 (A$80,000)	 Ascot	 --   1000m
1	 112631	 Stormchaser	 60	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 15.8%	 Luke Fernie	 13.9%
2	 153426	 Amber Glide	 59	 [	12]	 J Azzopardi	 6.2%	 R Price	 8.3%
3	 213223	 Cut The Talk	 59	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 10.5%	 T W Crosby	 10.3%
4	 517455	 Supersession	 59	 [	 7]	 Ms L Fiore	 12.0%	 A Durrant	 12.9%
5	 21124	 Live To Tell	 58.5	 [	10]	 P Carbery	 9.1%	 Simon Miller	 15.0%
6	 612230	 Almighty Class	 57.5	 [	 6]	 H Watson	 7.8%	 M Pateman	 10.9%
7	 407095	 Moi Choux	 57.5	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 7.0%	 Ms S Dickson	 8.4%
8	 616951	 El Salto	 57	 [	 8]	 J Noske	 9.2%	 I Weinert	 5.2%
9	 213132	 Sonoftheboss	 57	 [	 3]	 J Brown	 7.4%	 J Taylor	 12.1%
10	360324	 Capital Flight	 56.5	 [	 9]	 L Campbell (1.5)	 9.5%	 C Maynard	 3.7%
11	232214	 Generosity	 56.5	 [	11]	 C Parnham	 18.6%	 Simon Miller	 15.0%
12	111112	 Toropa	 56.5	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 14.9%	 V Brockman	 9.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ASCOT 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 5	 Live To Tell
	 6	 Almighty Class
	 11	Generosity
	 3	 Cut The Talk

1	 Stormchaser	 78%
5	 Live To Tell	 67%
2	 Amber Glide	 56%
3	 Cut The Talk	 56%
6	 Almighty Class	 53%

12	Toropa	 100%
6	 Almighty Class	 83%
5	 Live To Tell	 83%
1	 Stormchaser	 67%
11	Generosity	 58%

3	 Cut The Talk	 0:57.29
7	 Moi Choux	 0:57.36
10	Capital Flight	 0:57.39
9	 Sonoftheboss	 0:57.41
8	 El Salto	 0:57.53

Race Preview: Live To Tell Resuming. Really good last prep. Proven fresh. Excels on this course. 
Right in the mix. Almighty Class First-up. Two good trials. Looks primed, and well-suited here. 
Generosity Resuming. Talented mare who has trialled well. Gets C Parnham. Respect betting. Cut 
The Talk First-up. Push-button sprinter. Good chance with a market lead. Sonoftheboss Returning 
from let-up. Solid on-pace performance at Belmont Park at latest. Solid place claims.
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第  1 场	 12:20 PM	 (45,000澳元)	 					   肯伯拉	 -- 1200公尺
1	 235221	侵略征服	 Invade And Conquer	 59.5	 [	 3]	 马瓦特(3)	 0.0%	 普赖斯	 8.9%
2	 31350	高峰时期	Smashing Time	 59.5	 [	 6]	 夏昌诚	 13.2%	 普赖斯	 8.9%
3	 282500	马埃里	 Mah Ali	 59	 [	 4]	 奥梅尔	 13.5%	 凯力克	 12.0%
4	 042149	马西导弹	Missile Max	 58.5	 [	 8]	 阿金斯	 12.3%	 亚塔德	 1.2%
5	 108226	精巧	 Artful Persuasion	 57	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 M比尔	 12.5%
6	 882932	红日	 Sunrise	 57	 [	 7]	 史贝斯	 7.1%	 M比尔	 12.5%
7	 365266	神出鬼没	All Too Sneaky	 55	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 达米恩	 8.4%
8	 651796	行政决定	Executive Decision	 55	 [	 1]	 汤皮森(3)	 9.1%	 科罗斯	 2.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 肯伯拉 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	高峰时期

	 3	 马埃里

	 6	 红日

	 1	 侵略征服

2	 高峰时期	 100%
1	 侵略征服	 44%
5	 精巧	 44%

1	 侵略征服	 67%
7	 神出鬼没	 67%
5	 精巧	 44%
6	 红日	 33%

6	 红日	 1:09.39
5	 精巧	 1:09.74
1	 侵略征服	1:10.74
7	 神出鬼没	1:11.01
4	 马西导弹	1:12.38

赛事预览: 高峰时期 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。 马埃里 在试跑胜出时的表现

相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 红日 上役前速敏捷并一路前领，直至门前被擒痛失江山，

今可入凯旋门。 侵略征服 上赛一路前领，并一放到底，值得考虑。 马西导弹 在新鲜感下一向

有不俗的战绩，今休憩 461 日后复出作战。

 
第  2 场	 12:35 PM	 (500,000澳元)	 					   玫瑰岗	 -- 1400公尺
1	 21095	埃特非	 Althoff	 57	 [	13]	 罗理雅	 18.8%	 华礼纳	 14.1%
2	 227528	阿诺得	 Anode	 55	 [	 9]	 郭立基	 14.6%	 活侯夫人	17.3%
3	 245253	罗丝之王	King Of Roseau	 55	 [	 8]	 贝汤美	 16.6%	 史诺敦	 9.2%
4	 1241	博丽	 Stoli Bolli	 55	 [	11]	 贝力斯	 9.0%	 海耶思	 16.4%
5	 121333	小吃酒吧	Snack Bar	 55	 [	12]	 罗杰尔	 14.4%	 甘敏斯	 15.4%
6	 213644	派对节目	 Just Party	 55	 [	 5]	 福达	 10.4%	 亚利欧	 13.1%
7	 541142	艾巴马市	Alabama State	 55	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 皮克敦	 25.0%
8	 711	田信	 Yoshinobu	 55	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 内奥奇	 15.3%
9	 31	梅倪	 Mayne	 55	 [	 4]	 泰史乐	 13.1%	 内奥奇	 15.3%
10	 3913	解构	 Deconstruction	 55	 [	10]	 祈普敦	 8.7%	 马汉雅	 14.6%
11	 4614	哈利游艇	Harry’s Yacht	 55	 [	 1]	 科菲	 12.7%	 拉尔勤	 9.1%
12	 1656	占领地带	More Territories	 53	 [	 2]	 麦维凯	 14.2%	 查尔敦	 21.9%
13	 684137	麦利	 Maili	 53	 [	 6]	 利琼斯	 7.6%	 威达普	 15.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

佳选 	 玫瑰岗 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	阿诺得

	 9	 梅倪

	12	占领地带

	 6	 派对节目

2	 阿诺得	 50%
1	 埃特非	 33%
5	 小吃酒吧	 33%
7	 艾巴马市	 22%
3	 罗丝之王	 17%

5	 小吃酒吧	 56%
6	 派对节目	 50%
13	麦利	 33%
2	 阿诺得	 22%

13	麦利	 1:23.13
2	 阿诺得	 1:23.17
12	占领地带	1:23.40
5	 小吃酒吧	1:23.45
6	 派对节目	1:23.53

赛事预览: 阿诺得 8/10 上赛于 1400m路程的 玫瑰岗 跑道，赛期为 2024年9月，可以考虑。 梅
倪 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 占领地带 上役跑在中列时以 2.30 

马位落败，当时出战 1400m路程，此回能有所进步。 派对节目 上役在 兰域 跑道对手实力不俗

的场合中争得殿军，今亦可争得一席之位。 小吃酒吧 近来试跑表现相当可取，值得期待。

 
第  3 场	 12:55 PM	 (45,000澳元)	 					   肯伯拉	 -- 1200公尺
1	 294356	八号高原	Highland Eightgee	 59	 [	 4]	 查贝思(3)	 8.7%	 亚塔德	 1.2%
2	 65245	宇宙美人	Our Cosmic Belle	 57	 [	13]	 多温倪	 12.5%	 普赖斯	 8.9%
3	 7	少女心	 Fair Maiden	 57	 [	 8]	 库莱特	 12.0%	 鲍泰利	 7.8%
4	 30	大马士革	Damascus Calling	 56.5	 [	11]	 费曼	 14.0%	 亚塔德	 1.2%
5	 	百变女王	Channelling	 55	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 埃罗克	 6.7%
6	 434228	闪亮剧本	Glitterscript	 55	 [	 3]	 拉丹	 11.8%	 普赖斯	 8.9%
7	 0628	舞台传奇	Stage Legend	 55	 [	10]	 奥梅尔	 13.5%	 布烈治	 9.2%
8	 4	有感而发	Deep Emotion	 55	 [	12]	 阿金斯	 12.3%	 汤培信	 10.8%
9	 6	默托卡佛	Motoscafo	 55	 [	 6]	 嘉洛德	 7.7%	 甘宁斯	 6.6%
10	 7	欢乐时尚	Fun Fashion	 55	 [	 1]	 彭沙	 8.3%	 亚利欧	 13.1%
11	 6	大牌姐姐	Miss Big Shot	 57	 [	 7]	 史贝斯	 7.1%	 M比尔	 12.5%
12	 768008	伊丝雅	 Istoria Girl	 57	 [	15]	 杰泰勒	 8.5%	 劳帕尔	 16.7%
13	 0	蓝色彩蛋	Duck Egg Blue	 55	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 弗德曼	 11.9%
14	 657	白色圣诞	White Christmas	 59	 [	 2]	 夏昌诚	 13.2%	 彻历尔	 10.1%
15	 5	贝尔图思	Bertus	 56.5	 [	 5]	 贝密哲	 14.3%	 埃罗克	 6.7%
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佳选 	 肯伯拉 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 6	闪亮剧本

	 3	 少女心

	 9	 默托卡佛

	15	贝尔图思

2	 宇宙美人	 22% 6	 闪亮剧本	1:09.85
1	 八号高原	1:11.68
11	大牌姐姐	1:11.94
7	 舞台传奇	1:12.42
2	 宇宙美人	1:12.52

赛事预览: 闪亮剧本 状态可取，今能占排位之宜夺魁。 少女心 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有

显著的进步。 默托卡佛 6/7 上赛于 1300m路程的 兰域-肯辛顿 跑道，赛期为 2024年9月。 贝
尔图思 上役于1250m路程在新鲜感下列名第5，今状态应更佳，能有一定的进步。 大牌姐姐 上

赛列名第 6时所出战的场合有 14 参赛马匹，结果以仅 3.30 马位于 1200m落败，今可争得位

置。

 
第  4 场	 1:10 PM	 (2,000,000澳元)	 					   玫瑰岗	 -- 1900公尺
1	 572313	伯里克利	Pericles	 59	 [	 4]	 罗理雅	 18.8%	 甘敏斯	 15.4%
2	 154133	皇室赞助	Royal Patronage	 59	 [	10]	 郭立基	 14.6%	 活侯夫人	17.3%
3	 180274	磨损	 Attrition	 59	 [	11]	 马滕斯	 12.7%	 费德曼	 17.3%
4	 536534	高瓦利卡	Kovalica	 59	 [	 2]	 罗杰尔	 14.4%	 华礼纳	 14.1%
5	 020743	绝不服从	Nonconformist	 59	 [	 5]	 科菲	 12.7%	 白利伟	 16.9%
6	 851113	黄金道路	Golden Path	 59	 [	 7]	 史高菲	 12.6%	 肯特尔	 15.4%
7	 762203	新发展	 New Endeavour	 59	 [	 9]	 夏毅敦	 11.5%	 活侯夫人	17.3%
8	 219040	阿德莱河	Adelaide River	 59	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 李善	 12.1%
9	 089630	柏尔影子	Berkshire Shadow	 59	 [	13]	 柏尔	 12.3%	 马汉雅	 14.6%
10	 470006	纳乔巅峰	Navajo Peak	 59	 [	 1]	 麦维凯	 14.2%	 潘英年	 8.8%
11	 365000	股票高手	Stockman	 59	 [	 8]	 利琼斯	 7.6%	 彭达	 15.1%
12	 500317	红石威尔	Redstone Well	 59	 [	 3]	 薛汤姆	 10.5%	 内奥奇	 15.3%
13	 555727	交接点	 Hinged	 57	 [	12]	 贝汤美	 16.6%	 华礼纳	 14.1%
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佳选 	 玫瑰岗 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 6	黄金道路

	 3	 磨损

	 2	 皇室赞助

	 1	 伯里克利

6	 黄金道路	 100%
1	 伯里克利	 58%
11	 股票高手	 35%
10	 纳乔巅峰	 33%
7	 新发展	 8%

12	红石威尔	 83%
13	交接点	 33%

13	交接点	 1:56.42

赛事预览: 黄金道路 近来表现不俗，尤其上役于 2000m 路程争得季军，今能问鼎冠军。 磨损 

上赛以 4.80 马位于 1600m路程落败并争得殿军，今可取得胜利。 皇室赞助 近来表现不俗，尤

其上役于 1600m 路程争得季军，今可取得好成绩。 伯里克利 今增至更为合适的 1900m路程，

可报佳绩。 柏尔影子 上役走势相当不俗，今能有所进步，留意彩池动向。

 
第  5 场	 1:35 PM	 (60,000澳元)	 					   肯伯拉	 -- 1300公尺
1	 024234	马彩太阳	Maracaibo Sun	 59	 [	 8]	 戴露丝	 7.3%	 马汉雅	 14.6%
2	 744235	蒙特勇者	Monte Braveheart	 59	 [	 7]	 彭沙	 8.3%	 普赖斯	 8.9%
3	 47424	阿乔雪人	Frosty Jo	 57	 [	 5]	 嘉洛德	 7.7%	 威达普	 15.7%
4	 525423	合情合理	Reasonable	 57	 [	 3]	 阿金斯	 12.3%	 马汉雅	 14.6%
5	 9254	托卡女神	Tonkatsu Goddess	 57	 [	10]	 贝密哲	 14.3%	 施万辉	 10.8%
6	 5	贝尔图思	Bertus	 56.5	 [	 6]	 多温倪	 12.5%	 埃罗克	 6.7%
7	 	多宁敦	 Donington	 56.5	 [	 2]	 史贝斯	 7.1%	 麦康为	 13.8%
8	 	活灵活现	Expeditiously	 56.5	 [	 4]	 库莱特	 12.0%	 内奥奇	 15.3%
9	 90	刀枪不入	Full Metal Jacket	 56.5	 [	 9]	 霍文	 8.8%	 鲍泰利	 7.8%
10	 047	手风琴	 Squeezebox	 56.5	 [	 1]	 奥梅尔	 13.5%	 甘敏斯	 15.4%
11	 46	心心相印	Every Heart	 55	 [	12]	 拉丹	 11.8%	 麦菲文	 20.4%
12	 9	莎娜夫人	Lady Savannah	 55	 [	11]	 基邦士	 7.9%	 霍克斯	 12.2%
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佳选 	 肯伯拉 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	10	手风琴

	 4	 合情合理

	 1	 马彩太阳

	12	莎娜夫人

2	 蒙特勇者	 19%
5	 托卡女神	 17%

4	 合情合理	 27%
3	 阿乔雪人	 22%

4	 合情合理	1:17.04
3	 阿乔雪人	1:17.18
10	手风琴	 1:17.24
5	 托卡女神	1:21.58

赛事预览: 手风琴 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 合情合理 上役在 

和域园 的 1200m路程争得季军，徘徊于胜利边缘，今难以被击败。 马彩太阳 上赛列名第 4时

以 2.40 马位落败，今可带来惊喜。 莎娜夫人 上赛以 6.60 马位于 1200m路程落败，今可扭转

局势。 蒙特勇者 上赛跑得接近，以 2.80 马位在 肯伯拉 的 1200m落败，具有一定的实力，不

容小觑。
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第  6 场	 1:50 PM	 (1,500,000澳元)	 					   玫瑰岗	 -- 1400公尺
1	 886310	霖德曼	 Lindermann	 59	 [	20]	 夏毅敦	 11.5%	 华礼纳	 14.1%
2	 114075	埃拉芬	 Arapaho	 58.5	 [	13]	 柏尔	 12.3%	 白敬雅	 15.3%
3	 121021	定惊丸	 Here To Shock	 58.5	 [	 6]	 罗理雅	 18.8%	 海耶思	 16.4%
4	 292257	艾蒙	 Amenable	 57.5	 [	22]	 史高菲	 12.6%	 肯特尔	 15.4%
5	 230245	周期	 Semana	 57	 [	 1]	 莫隆利	 19.4%	 马汉雅	 14.6%
6	 816008	钢手	 Rustic Steel	 57	 [	14]	 福达	 10.4%	 李善	 12.1%
7	 521815	奏凯乐	 Belclare	 56.5	 [	 4]	 泰史乐	 13.1%	 白敬雅	 15.3%
8	 006020	战轮	 Converge	 56.5	 [	18]	 郭立基	 14.6%	 活侯夫人	17.3%
9	 256071	封装	 Encap	 55.5	 [	 3]	 麦维凯	 14.2%	 鲍泰利	 7.8%
10	 131112	格林特思	Gringotts	 55.5	 [	 7]	 贝汤美	 16.6%	 马汉雅	 14.6%
11	 419211	特拉马特	Terra Mater	 55	 [	11]	 贝力斯	 9.0%	 奥西汀	 12.5%
12	 231322	明星朋友	 Iknowastar	 55	 [	12]	 金瑞秋	 9.4%	 白敬雅	 15.3%
13	 000390	裴尔森	 Phearson	 55	 [	21]	 --	 --%	 威达普	 15.8%
14	 512143	我的帝国	Territory Express	 55	 [	23]	 艾默根	 15.4%	 尼佛罗	 23.8%
15	 321102	穿孔巷	 Punch Lane	 54.5	 [	10]	 凯维森	 9.6%	 费德曼	 23.6%
16	 524441	马卡雷纳	Makarena	 54	 [	15]	 罗杰尔	 14.4%	 霍克斯	 12.2%
17	 622484	皇牌	 Strait Acer	 54	 [	17]	 利琼斯	 7.6%	 甘宁斯	 6.5%
18	 551264	水弗	 Waterford	 54	 [	 8]	 祈普敦	 8.7%	 华礼纳	 14.1%
19	 127371	吉米星星	 Jimmysstar	 54	 [	 5]	 科菲	 12.7%	 马汉雅	 14.6%
20	 622313	威厉豹	 Williamsburg	 53.5	 [	 2]	 薛汤姆	 10.5%	 简伟诺	 15.3%
21	 611487	格利比尼	Grebeni	 53	 [	 9]	 麦维凯	 14.2%	 亚利欧	 13.1%
22	 251054	罗布斯托	Robusto	 54	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 白敬雅	 15.3%
23	 151170	钻石油	 Diamond Diesel	 52.5	 [	19]	 吉迪伦	 8.5%	 杜刚	 15.6%
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佳选 	 玫瑰岗 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	10	格林特思

	12	明星朋友

	 1	 霖德曼

	 2	 埃拉芬

1	 霖德曼	 100%
11	 特拉马特	 67%
10	 格林特思	 56%
16	 马卡雷纳	 53%
2	 埃拉芬	 53%

12	明星朋友	 87%
10	格林特思	 74%
11	特拉马特	 73%
15	穿孔巷	 67%
23	钻石油	 67%

13	裴尔森	 1:21.03
14	我的帝国	1:21.23
7	 奏凯乐	 1:21.28
17	皇牌	 1:21.43
5	 周期	 1:21.46

赛事预览: 格林特思 多才多艺的赛驹，一向表现非常稳健，看似胜利在望。 明星朋友 近来试跑

以 12.00马位于 1207m胜出，值得加以关注。  霖德曼 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的

进步。 埃拉芬 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 马卡雷纳 上役夺标其

佳态仍持，今能重演雄风。

 
第  7 场	 2:15 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   肯伯拉	 -- 1600公尺
1	 954233	最火默契	Flambeur	 61.5	 [	10]	 贝密哲	 14.3%	 施万辉	 10.8%
2	 710923	克托卡加	Coto De Caza	 59.5	 [	11]	 夏昌诚	 13.2%	 石尔纯	 9.8%
3	 208764	奶油甜点	Cream Rises	 59	 [	12]	 史贝斯	 7.1%	 M比尔	 12.5%
4	 846208	禅师	 Zenmaster	 59	 [	 6]	 李法	 7.1%	 卡莫迪	 6.8%
5	 229556	中场演出	Side Show	 58.5	 [	 1]	 奥梅尔	 13.5%	 亚利欧	 13.1%
6	 231	雷王	 King Of Thunder	 57	 [	13]	 阿金斯	 12.3%	 查尔敦	 21.9%
7	 281724	冲火	 Straight Fire	 57	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 史多德	 15.1%
8	 421880	子弹堂	 Departing Bullet	 56.5	 [	 8]	 埃伦西	 6.8%	 尼佛罗	 23.8%
9	 443179	皮陆普	 Piplup	 56.5	 [	 3]	 斯佛德(3)	 10.7%	 威达普	 15.7%
10	 700205	哲学家	 Socrates	 56	 [	 2]	 基邦士	 7.9%	 彭斯比	 9.6%
11	 1043	日本皇后	Empress Of Japan	 55	 [	 4]	 拉丹	 11.8%	 麦菲文	 20.4%
12	 562445	神算	 Devine Outcast	 55	 [	 9]	 霍文	 8.8%	 普赖斯	 8.9%
13	 036675	陆尼风暴	Storm De Lune	 55	 [	 5]	 查贝思(3)	 8.7%	 宝德文	 4.9%
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佳选 	 肯伯拉 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	克托卡加

	 5	 中场演出

	10	哲学家

	11	日本皇后

3	 奶油甜点	 100%
6	 雷王	 67%
5	 中场演出	 67%
2	 克托卡加	 50%
10	 哲学家	 38%

6	 雷王	 67%
4	 禅师	 50%
10	哲学家	 36%
12	神算	 25%
8	 子弹堂	 23%

3	 奶油甜点	1:33.76
10	哲学家	 1:34.94
12	神算	 1:36.18
1	 最火默契	1:36.43
8	 子弹堂	 1:36.97

赛事预览: 克托卡加 上赛于 1400m路程末段走势强劲并争得季军，今具有一定的机会。 中场
演出 在 肯伯拉 有优异的战绩，今返此跑道能有一番作为。 哲学家 上役列名第 5时表现差强人

意，当时以 3.10 马位于 2000m路程的 肯伯拉跑道落败，今再次场合应能有所进步。 日本皇后 

上役于 1500m的 肯伯拉 跑道争得季军时的表现可取，当时驮 56.0公斤，今值得留意。 雷王 

近来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。

 

第  8 场	 2:25 PM	 (250,000澳元)	 					   玫瑰岗	 -- 1200公尺
1	 864107	皇室商家	Royal Merchant	 59	 [	 5]	 莫隆利	 19.4%	 马汉雅	 14.6%
2	 103072	追根究底	Roots	 58	 [	11]	 罗理雅	 18.8%	 华礼纳	 14.1%
3	 002417	欧伦缇亚	Olentia	 57	 [	 3]	 贝汤美	 16.6%	 华礼纳	 14.1%
4	 114150	可可加宝	Coco Jamboo	 56	 [	 2]	 麦维凯	 14.2%	 史诺敦	 9.2%
5	 751018	科那沙纳	Konasana	 56	 [	12]	 夏毅敦	 11.5%	 华礼纳	 14.1%
6	 126112	情深似海	A Little Deep	 55	 [	10]	 史高菲	 12.6%	 马汉雅	 14.6%
7	 263656	赫尔小姐	Miss Hellfire	 54	 [	 9]	 泰史乐	 13.1%	 内奥奇	 15.3%
8	 243320	贝拉舞厅	Ballroom Bella	 54	 [	 7]	 罗杰尔	 14.4%	 亚利欧	 13.1%
9	 260722	白色家族	Blanc De Blanc	 54	 [	 8]	 郭立基	 14.6%	 麦菲文	 17.3%
10	 766311	和平条约	Peace Treaty	 54	 [	 1]	 凯维森	 9.6%	 费德曼	 23.6%
11	 284652	丹尼街	 Danny’s St Darci	 54	 [	 4]	 金瑞秋	 9.4%	 戴文辉	 14.3%
12	 151112	伦赫女王	Lonhro’s Queen	 54	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 克劳特	 16.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 玫瑰岗 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	3	欧伦缇亚

	 6	 情深似海

	 1	 皇室商家

	 9	 白色家族

12	 伦赫女王	 100%
10	 和平条约	 100%
3	 欧伦缇亚	 50%
7	 赫尔小姐	 50%
2	 追根究底	 44%

5	 科那沙纳	 100%
3	 欧伦缇亚	 73%
2	 追根究底	 58%
1	 皇室商家	 56%
6	 情深似海	 56%

3	 欧伦缇亚	1:09.12
1	 皇室商家	1:09.20
11	丹尼街	 1:09.26
8	 贝拉舞厅	1:09.30
7	 赫尔小姐	1:09.37

赛事预览: 欧伦缇亚 实力优秀，乃此场合头号心选。 情深似海 上役仅以 0.50 马位在 考菲尔德 

的 1200m 落败，可力拼到底。 皇室商家 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好

戏。 白色家族 上赛在 玫瑰岗 于 1100m路程跑得亚军时的表现惹人好感，今能捎来佳音。 和
平条约 上役以 0.80上役以1100m获胜，正处巅峰状态，可左右大局。

 
第  9 场	 2:50 PM	 (42,000澳元)	 					   肯伯拉	 -- 1400公尺
1	 151285	赐予	 Bestower	 59.5	 [	 4]	 基邦士	 7.9%	 李善	 12.1%
2	 336067	比迪之选	Bindi’s Choice	 59.5	 [	10]	 库莱特	 12.0%	 冯大伟	 12.3%
3	 460600	特科狮子	Triskelion	 59.5	 [	 5]	 夏昌诚	 13.2%	 华礼纳	 14.1%
4	 017880	也许吧	 Possibly So	 58.5	 [	17]	 李法	 7.1%	 安来恩	 10.0%
5	 151390	指标先生	Mr Metrics	 58	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 M比尔	 12.5%
6	 1	无敌埃玛	 Invincible Emma	 57.5	 [	 1]	 阿金斯	 12.3%	 霍克斯	 12.2%
7	 741254	曼哈顿点	Manhattan’s	 57.5	 [	11]	 贝密哲	 14.3%	 威达普	 15.7%
8	 295087	人生赢家	Highballer	 57	 [	12]	 斯佛德(3)	 10.7%	 彭斯比	 9.6%
9	 31	摇滚世代	Rock Revolution	 56.5	 [	 2]	 奥梅尔	 13.5%	 活侯夫人	17.2%
10	 244220	过头	 Overice	 56.5	 [	13]	 嘉洛德	 7.7%	 冯大伟	 12.3%
11	 434961	红科布拉	Red Cobra	 56.5	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 达米恩	 8.4%
12	 684743	不将就	 Zip On By	 56	 [	16]	 查贝思(3)	 8.7%	 布烈治	 9.2%
13	 573264	克尔杀手	Killer Kerr	 55.5	 [	 7]	 费曼	 14.0%	 彼得林	 5.0%
14	 614238	凯歌女王	She’s Got Veuve	 55.5	 [	 3]	 彭沙	 8.3%	 华礼纳	 14.1%
15	 577653	伟大任务	Noble Attack	 55	 [	 8]	 霍文	 8.8%	 普赖斯	 8.9%
16	 235221	侵略征服	 Invade And Conquer	 59.5	 [	 9]	 拉丹	 11.8%	 普赖斯	 8.9%
17	 108226	精巧	 Artful Persuasion	 57	 [	 6]	 史贝斯	 7.1%	 M比尔	 12.5%
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佳选 	 肯伯拉 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 9	摇滚世代

	16	侵略征服

	 6	 无敌埃玛

	 8	 人生赢家

12	 不将就	 100%
9	 摇滚世代	 100%
2	 比迪之选	 58%
11	 红科布拉	 50%
16	 侵略征服	 44%

6	 无敌埃玛	 100%
1	 赐予	 50%
16	侵略征服	 50%
8	 人生赢家	 42%
5	 指标先生	 33%

10	过头	 1:22.54
16	侵略征服	1:22.55
12	不将就	 1:22.57
2	 比迪之选	1:22.66
5	 指标先生	1:22.78

赛事预览: 摇滚世代 上役一出闸即前领，并一放到底，赢得相当出色，可重演好戏。 侵略征
服 上赛一路前领，并一放到底，今能捎来佳音。 无敌埃玛 今增至更为合适的 1400m路程，可

报佳绩。 人生赢家 近来跑在中列位置时的表现相当可取，绝不容忽视。 比迪之选 上赛输得不

远，今能有进步并力争江山。
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第 10 场	3:09 PM	 (60,000澳元)	 					   雅士阁	 -- 1400公尺
1	 133236	外向小子	Outspoken Lad	 61	 [	11]	 布雷登(2)	 6.0%	 皮尔斯	 16.0%
2	 654331	圣法里欧	San Fabrizio	 61	 [	10]	 潘浩明	 14.9%	 桑米勒	 17.3%
3	 413537	支票交易	Here For Cheques	 60	 [	15]	 卡伯里	 9.1%	 伯米勒	 18.8%
4	 112108	马术师	 Thehorseman	 60	 [	 5]	 肯贝尔(1.5)	 9.5%	 潘汉文	 9.6%
5	 626469	课堂	 Count The Sessions	 59.5	 [	12]	 波德	 15.8%	 霍泰勒	 8.8%
6	 110248	阿拉斯干	Alaskan	 59	 [	 7]	 潘学明	 18.6%	 潘汉文	 9.6%
7	 522547	哈尔滨	 Harbin	 58.5	 [	17]	 骆士祺	 9.2%	 莱奥丹	 13.5%
8	 171222	嘉利赛跑	 Jelly Can Run	 58	 [	 9]	 韦汀	 6.5%	 巴兰坦	 9.4%
9	 424286	高空佳人	Miss Skyhigh	 58	 [	 8]	 柏威廉	 25.5%	 威廉	 20.0%
10	 891609	洛乔小姐	Miss Rockjoy	 57.5	 [	14]	 华贺理	 7.8%	 苏欧维	 6.7%
11	 018080	贸易精神	Keytrade	 57	 [	 4]	 尤礼	 9.6%	 金安妮	 11.4%
12	 415463	埃米加德	Amjaad	 56	 [	13]	 潘浩敏	 8.2%	 萨莫尔	 8.4%
13	 16	拉诺	 Lano	 55	 [	 6]	 奥唐尼	 4.6%	 亚梅丽	 6.4%
14	 602254	奥嘉骑士	Arcadia Knight	 54.5	 [	 1]	 倪塑鹏	 6.2%	 麦格汉	 16.7%
15	 25	珍珠国王	Pearl King	 54	 [	 2]	 特纳	 8.7%	 麦格汉	 16.7%
16	 008447	甜心茶会	Sweet Tea	 54	 [	18]	 德利克	 10.0%	 柯格宁	 1.3%
17	 000078	黑面天王	Saturn Black	 54	 [	16]	 班沃斯	 6.6%	 德柏拉	 0.0%
18	 057055	旗鱼	 Dorado	 54	 [	 3]	 麦宛玉	 7.0%	 麦拉伦	 0.0%
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佳选 	 雅士阁 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	12	埃米加德

	 6	 阿拉斯干

	 9	 高空佳人

	 4	 马术师

4	 马术师	 56%
3	 支票交易	 50%
2	 圣法里欧	 42%
6	 阿拉斯干	 33%
1	 外向小子	 33%

13	拉诺	 100%
12	埃米加德	 67%
4	 马术师	 63%
6	 阿拉斯干	 56%
3	 支票交易	 40%

4	 马术师	 1:22.37
5	 课堂	 1:22.76
2	 圣法里欧	1:23.37
11	贸易精神	1:23.53
16	甜心茶会	1:23.53

赛事预览: 埃米加德 上役于赛程末段走势引人注目，结果仅以 0.20 马位落败，今可入凯旋门。 

阿拉斯干 休憩前列名第 8 ，当时一共有 8 参赛马匹，留意彩池动向。 高空佳人 上赛以 2.20 

马位于 1400m赛程落败，凭上役的优异表现，今将能有一番作为。 马术师 今迅速再战并增至 

1400m路程，值得留意。 圣法里欧 近来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。

第 11 场	3:45 PM	 (80,000澳元)	 					   雅士阁	 -- 1400公尺
1	 320897	莫乔节奏	Mojo Rhythm	 60.5	 [	 5]	 华贺理	 7.8%	 蜜特曼	 10.9%
2	 173016	推翻	 Demolish	 59.5	 [	 1]	 潘浩敏	 8.2%	 潘汉文	 9.6%
3	 752592	庞培	 Pompey	 59.5	 [	 6]	 柏威廉	 25.5%	 威廉	 20.0%
4	 454331	高贝拉	 Ghobella	 59	 [	 8]	 韦汀	 6.5%	 巴拉彻	 10.7%
5	 412111	吃里扒外	Rope Them In	 59	 [	 2]	 麦鲁力	 10.5%	 沃尔夫	 12.1%
6	 269777	红色太阳	Red Sun Sensation	 57	 [	11]	 菲欧里	 12.0%	 苏欧维	 6.7%
7	 531930	严寒	 Frigid	 56.5	 [	 3]	 潘学明	 18.6%	 麦格汉	 16.7%
8	 421564	爱做梦	 Rusty Dreams	 56.5	 [	 9]	 潘浩明	 14.9%	 米莱恩	 17.6%
9	 285740	卡塔帕	 Catalpa	 55	 [	10]	 倪塑鹏	 6.2%	 伊斯普	 1.8%
10	 111149	钻石画面	Diamond Scene	 55	 [	12]	 波德	 15.8%	 麦格汉	 16.7%
11	 954543	能言善道	Multiverse	 54	 [	 4]	 特纳	 8.7%	 克斯平	 0.0%
12	 172412	万戈大奖	Wango Award	 54	 [	 7]	 肯贝尔(1.5)	 9.5%	 威廉	 20.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 雅士阁 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	庞培

	 7	 严寒

	 8	 爱做梦

	12	万戈大奖

9	 卡塔帕	 58%
12	 万戈大奖	 56%
8	 爱做梦	 48%
10	 钻石画面	 44%
3	 庞培	 44%

5	 吃里扒外	 83%
8	 爱做梦	 83%
12	万戈大奖	 72%
2	 推翻	 67%
3	 庞培	 56%

3	 庞培	 1:22.46
2	 推翻	 1:22.86
8	 爱做梦	 1:23.02
4	 高贝拉	 1:23.20
6	 红色太阳	1:23.29

赛事预览: 庞培 上役于 1600m路程在 贝蒙争得亚军时的表现悦目，今可脱颖而出。 严寒 上赛

列名第 13时出战于 1200m路程的 贝蒙跑道，今能有一番作为。 爱做梦 之前在 1400m赛程有

不俗的表现，今处境有利，可力争江山。 万戈大奖 上赛以 0.30 马位于 1400m路程在 贝蒙落

败时争得亚军，具有一定的实力，能有作为。 吃里扒外 近来三仗连续过关，其状态巅峰，再

胜不奇。

第 12 场	4:23 PM	 (80,000澳元)	 					   雅士阁	 -- 1200公尺
1	 129360	谐振器	 Resonator	 61.5	 [	20]	 布雷登(2)	 6.0%	 加格米	 5.8%
2	 566125	佩格焦点	Above The Peg	 59.5	 [	13]	 菲欧里	 12.0%	 苗善文	 15.0%
3	 132114	不言而喻	Brave Spirit	 59	 [	11]	 麦鲁力	 10.5%	 沃尔夫	 12.1%
4	 363114	卫冕冠军	Defending	 59	 [	12]	 费塔莎	 13.9%	 皮尔斯	 16.0%
5	 221111	加康精神	Esprit Garcon	 59	 [	17]	 骆士祺	 9.2%	 诺思科	 15.3%
6	 142111	机师执照	Fly With Caution	 58.5	 [	15]	 肯贝尔(1.5)	 9.5%	 韦田	 23.1%
7	 113326	感性佳人	Sentimental Belle	 58	 [	 6]	 柏威廉	 25.5%	 威廉	 20.0%
8	 655490	利瓦国王	Rejuva King	 57.5	 [	 5]	 华贺理	 7.8%	 杜普里	 13.8%
9	 273421	进攻	 Keep Attacking	 57	 [	10]	 波德	 15.8%	 威廉	 20.0%
10	 228253	德安宝	 Deamber	 56.5	 [	18]	 韦汀	 6.5%	 巴拉彻	 10.7%
11	 846551	热情太太	Madam Kisses	 56.5	 [	 7]	 尤礼	 9.6%	 莱奥丹	 13.5%
12	 134672	宇宙航者	Cosmic Crusader	 56	 [	 4]	 倪塑鹏	 6.2%	 莱奥丹	 13.5%
13	 11218	乌宾金	 Wubin Gold	 55.5	 [	19]	 特纳	 8.7%	 韦科林	 6.2%
14	 712270	楚林马	 Chollima	 55	 [	 9]	 奥唐尼	 4.6%	 麦奥礼	 15.5%
15	 3232	地球风暴	Earthstorm	 55	 [	 2]	 潘浩敏	 8.2%	 施迪沃	 7.8%
16	 113261	妖媚小姐	Miss Flirtacious	 54	 [	14]	 潘学明	 18.6%	 陆分尼	 13.9%
17	 003711	第一精英	Eliteone	 55.5	 [	 3]	 潘浩明	 14.9%	 苗善文	 15.0%
18	 665962	游泳高手	Swim Through	 55	 [	 1]	 --	 --%	 亚梅丽	 6.4%
19	 306381	金伙子	 He’s Gold	 54	 [	 8]	 布路易	 6.2%	 麦诺奇	 7.4%
20	 42	星球之谜	Exceed The Planet	 54	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 苏欧维	 6.7%
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佳选 	 雅士阁 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	加康精神

	 3	 不言而喻

	12	宇宙航者

	15	地球风暴

10	 德安宝	 100%
5	 加康精神	 100%
16	 妖媚小姐	 67%
6	 机师执照	 60%
13	 乌宾金	 56%

5	 加康精神	 100%
14	楚林马	 89%
10	德安宝	 83%
13	乌宾金	 83%
16	妖媚小姐	 67%

5	 加康精神	1:09.29
7	 感性佳人	1:09.77
15	地球风暴	1:09.92
2	 佩格焦点	1:09.95
19	金伙子	 1:10.23

赛事预览: 加康精神 表现所向无敌，于此场合能再度称霸。 不言而喻 多才多艺的赛驹，一向表

现非常稳健，有望拼得奖金。 宇宙航者 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好

戏。 地球风暴 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 感性佳人 近来表现皆

相当优异，可继续在报佳绩。

第 13 场	4:58 PM	 (100,000澳元)	 					   雅士阁	 -- 1000公尺
1	 011292	梦者长官	Sir Dreamalot	 57	 [	12]	 菲欧里	 12.0%	 克西平	 25.0%
2	 1154	接二连三	Onemoretwomany	 57	 [	11]	 拉克达	 10.5%	 潘汉文	 9.6%
3	 322113	街头乐团	Street Band	 56.5	 [	 7]	 骆士祺	 9.2%	 安特鲁	 9.6%
4	 311	西城之星	West Star	 56.5	 [	14]	 潘学明	 18.6%	 苗善文	 15.0%
5	 06131	高神秘	 Keep Ita Mystery	 56.5	 [	10]	 波德	 15.8%	 陆分尼	 13.9%
6	 133384	绝美天使	Angels Impact	 56	 [	 9]	 肯贝尔	 9.5%	 桑德治	 2.3%
7	 992121	邦迪海湾	Bondi Bay	 56	 [	 6]	 韦汀	 6.5%	 米莎伦	 8.3%
8	 750211	奢侈生活	Sinful Living	 55	 [	 8]	 柏威廉	 25.5%	 皮尔斯	 16.0%
9	 1	私人版权	Repossession	 55	 [	 4]	 潘浩明	 14.9%	 加格米	 5.8%
10	 2	查利诺	 Charino	 55	 [	 3]	 奥唐尼	 4.6%	 贝波比	 8.6%
11	 0	神眷	 God’ll Getya	 55	 [	15]	 卡伯里	 9.1%	 蜜特曼	 10.9%
12	 51521	玛赫女孩	Madhi Girl	 54.5	 [	 2]	 潘浩敏	 8.2%	 苗善文	 15.0%
13	 11063	黄金华勒	Golden Vale	 54.5	 [	 5]	 华贺理	 7.8%	 苗善文	 15.0%
14	 12623	金凯特琳	Golden Kathleen	 54	 [	 1]	 麦鲁力	 10.5%	 施迪沃	 7.8%
15	 	玛姬珍	 Maggie Jean	 53	 [	13]	 麦宛玉	 7.0%	 麦拉伦	 0.0%
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佳选 	 雅士阁 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 8	奢侈生活

	 4	 西城之星

	14	金凯特琳

	 9	 私人版权

13	 黄金华勒	 67%
2	 接二连三	 67%
3	 街头乐团	 53%
8	 奢侈生活	 44%
14	 金凯特琳	 44%

9	 私人版权	 100%
1	 梦者长官	 89%
13	黄金华勒	 78%
4	 西城之星	 78%
5	 高神秘	 67%

3	 街头乐团	0:57.71
1	 梦者长官	0:58.09
8	 奢侈生活	0:58.20
13	黄金华勒	0:58.33
6	 绝美天使	0:58.37

赛事预览: 奢侈生活 近来连续过关，其状态正佳今可上演帽子戏。 西城之星 近来两仗皆获胜，

今可连过三关。 金凯特琳 休憩 147 日后今在新鲜感下作战。在复出时一向有不俗的战绩，此

回能有不俗演出。 私人版权 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 黄金华
勒 1000m 路程专家，今处境有利，乃大热门之一。
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第 14 场	5:39 PM	 (80,000澳元)	 					   雅士阁	 -- 1000公尺
1	 112631	追风者	 Stormchaser	 60	 [	 4]	 波德	 15.8%	 陆分尼	 13.9%
2	 153426	琥珀滑梯	Amber Glide	 59	 [	12]	 倪塑鹏	 6.2%	 普利思	 8.3%
3	 213223	有话直说	Cut The Talk	 59	 [	 5]	 拉克达	 10.5%	 告斯比	 10.3%
4	 517455	非常学期	Supersession	 59	 [	 7]	 菲欧里	 12.0%	 杜能德	 12.9%
5	 21124	人气名嘴	Live To Tell	 58.5	 [	10]	 卡伯里	 9.1%	 苗善文	 15.0%
6	 612230	万能等级	Almighty Class	 57.5	 [	 6]	 华贺理	 7.8%	 蜜特曼	 10.9%
7	 407095	我的最爱	Moi Choux	 57.5	 [	 1]	 麦宛玉	 7.0%	 萨莫尔	 8.4%
8	 616951	埃沙多	 El Salto	 57	 [	 8]	 骆士祺	 9.2%	 温尼特	 5.2%
9	 213132	老板之子	Sonoftheboss	 57	 [	 3]	 贾布朗	 7.4%	 占泰勒	 12.1%
10	 360324	城市航班	Capital Flight	 56.5	 [	 9]	 肯贝尔(1.5)	 9.5%	 梅科琳	 3.7%
11	 232214	阔太太	 Generosity	 56.5	 [	11]	 潘学明	 18.6%	 苗善文	 15.0%
12	 111112	托罗巴	 Toropa	 56.5	 [	 2]	 潘浩明	 14.9%	 布罗曼	 9.6%
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佳选 	 雅士阁 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 5	人气名嘴

	 6	 万能等级

	11	阔太太

	 3	 有话直说

1	 追风者	 78%
5	 人气名嘴	 67%
2	 琥珀滑梯	 56%
3	 有话直说	 56%
6	 万能等级	 53%

12	托罗巴	 100%
6	 万能等级	 83%
5	 人气名嘴	 83%
1	 追风者	 67%
11	阔太太	 58%

3	 有话直说	0:57.29
7	 我的最爱	0:57.36
10	城市航班	0:57.39
9	 老板之子	0:57.41
8	 埃沙多	 0:57.53

赛事预览: 人气名嘴 状态返勇，不失为争霸分子之一。 万能等级 近来试跑胜出，已准备就绪，

值得期待。 阔太太 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。 有话直说 状态可取，今能力

撼群驹。 老板之子 近来表现皆相当优异，有机会入围。
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